## RESOLUTION NO. 21- 10

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE CITY OF ASTORIA'S COAST GUARD CITY RECERTIFICATION APPLICATION

- WHEREAS, the people of Astoria, Oregon share a rich history with the United States Coast Guard and have provided a home for the Coast Guard since 1915; and
- WHEREAS, Astoria is part of the US Coast Guard 13th District, Sector Columbia River; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Astoria was designated a Coast Guard City on May 1, 2011 and renewed in 2016; and
- WHEREAS, every five years the City is required to submit an application for re-designation as a Coast Guard City; and
- WHEREAS, we are stronger because of the dedication and support we receive from the United States Coast Guard; and
- WHEREAS, the men and women of the Coast Guard contribute many intangible benefits to the local community in addition to the services they provide -- they are our neighbors, our friends, as well as role models and mentors for our young people; and
- WHEREAS, Astoria is extremely honored to be named a Coast Guard City and wishes to continue this designation.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ASTORIA, THAT

- <u>Section 1</u>. The Astoria City Council wholeheartedly endorses and supports the recertification application and looks forward to retaining Coast Guard City status.
- Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution is effective on the date of its passage.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL THIS 3rd DAY OF MAY, 2021.

## APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 3rd DAY OF MAY, 2021.

			the pos	
	/	Mayor	0  0	
ATTEST:	) () () () () () () () () () () () () ()			
City Manag				
ROLL CAL	L ON ADOPTION	YEA	NAY	ABSENT
Councilor	Brownson	X		
	Herman	Y		
	Rocka	N V		
	Hilton	5		
Mayor	Jones	N		